
TULSA
COUNTY
Engineering
Division

MEMORANDUM

DATE: March 9, 2018

TO: Board of County Commissioners

FROM: Tom Rains, County Engineer

SUBJECT: Utility permit for Oklahoma Natural Gas Company

We present for your approval a utility permit for Oklahoma Natural Gas Company
to cross N Yale Ave approximately 0.50 mi E of US 75. Installation will be by
boring with a 2" & 4" line.

TR:bd
Attachments

Original:

xc:

Michael Willis, County Clerk, for the March 12, 2018 Ageuda

Commissioner Ron Peters
Commissioner Karen Keith

Commissioner John M. Smaligo, Jr.
John Fothergill, Chief Deputy
Vicki Adams, Chief Deputy
Eddy Barclay, District One
File



Tj^sa County:
TULSA COUNTY

MAR 0 8 20B BOARD OF COUNTY COMMBS'°^
UTILITY PERMIT

Erigineering Department

TYPE OF INSTALLAT'°N___Natura^a^peUne
This authority executed in the original and three copies this_ day of

By the Tulsa County Board of Commissioners, hereinafter called the -COUNTY". witnessed"
That the COUNTY does by these presents, grant to:

Applicant _0klahoma Natural Gas Company

Mailing Address 5848 E. 15th St.

NO.

Zip 74112
City_ Tulsa. Ok,

A permit to erect, construct and maintain a^ natural gas pipeline
along, upon or across the

..^ ^ C^, H,^., " ," ". ̂ , ̂ ^, ^ ,^^ ̂  ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^^ ̂̂
being shown on the attached drawing (s) and further described as follows:

To ' Cross
Cross or parallel

N. Yale Ave & E. 66th St. N.

miles E.
N. E. S. W,

JSE.

of the US-75
Junction or other definite point

comer of Section 4

County Highway name or number"

and further described as }- ><0^ feet

approximately
0. 50

E.
of the

,, Township 20N

The installation will be made in the following manner:

N. E. S. W.

., Range,, 13E ^^ ̂ ^
Borine

Size of Line: _2" & 4"
(boring, pushing, cut slab, overhead crossing and otherdescription)

Size of Casing: N/A

Exhibit A is a part of this permit.

This permit is granted subject to the following conditions, requirements and covenants, to-wit;
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whCTn2ified, tldo.so.bythecouNTY-the applicant agrees to make a11 cha°ges in the facilities on a County right-of-
way at the applicant's own expense, unless otherwise prcmded by law or order'of°the COUlwT1

^ uli a v'uuuly n8Ill-OI-
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ditehes andSl^u&Zd^^<;^^^^^^^Ct^^ below thefl0^^ ̂ ^"^
^^^S^^^SSSSSs^. i'^!^^-
a method thatwilhiot 'dis'tuA re7^uoughcZUJrSeqrwwThS: with the understandin§ thatmaintenan^wmbe"per"fome7bT

sm^Tm^^^<^^S^s^^^^^
^mt!"co!^Y7if^s?^^^^^-g^^K^
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Lark!n8.0LTipment~shourd ^VCT^rasTr\osIp;sesipb£ef?oymTa ^ Tunutth;ltercl°! saf!ty^t?ciun8"and± A:
specialp^wiA.specifi^
^i^';^=:OTte°^^^^^^
-^^.^sx^:^^^^^^^^^^

'

Io- SStESU 'led wi""° the hi8hwy rieh-°f-way acvt m wwwl ow m- °^ ^ ,p.c,., .,?">,"

"' ^Snrc8^,^;. COUNTY -for my md . " d'm-ec .h" .h« u"u^ faci1-" .°  -«....

-2' ̂ is^^=^s^dl^^=^^^
13, Contractor for this project JB&H Cons truction , LLC

405. 288. 2412
revoked for noncompliance,

. address 301 James Dean Dr.
Norman, OK 73072

Accepted this. _6th day of March
, 20. 18

Attest:

. Oklahoma Natural Gas P. omp^Q^
Owner of Utility

I^NA (R^rj fe/i ^ o
Authorized Kepresentative at Company'

Teena Birdsall, Contract Analyst
Title

_Kidajfyi@QdOaa__C918^_831^8 3 7fc
Contact Person & Phone #

Secretary

Accepted this- day of
, 20,

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
TULSA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

Chairman

Attest:

County Clerk
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TULSA COUNTY
R 13 E

PROPOSED
CROSSING

SE/4

Ltl
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SW/4

PBQPOSED
CROSSING'

T

21
N

CROSSING (N. YALE AVE.)
* 2 3/8"OD API-5L, ERW, X-52, 3.66#, .154" WT PIPE INSIDE RW

6 5/8"OD ASTM D2513 PE2406, 4. 717#, . 576"WT PLASTIC PIPE OUTSIDE R/W
(500# MFG TEST PRESSURE)

BORED 48" MIN BELOW HWY SURFACE
48" MIN BELOW DRAINAGE DITCH

* 3000# MFG MIN TEST PRESSURE
100#ONG MIN TEST PRESSURE
30# NORMAL W.P.
60# MAX W. P.

CROSSING (E. 66TH ST. N.) 4187 E. 66TH ST. N.

* 4 1/2"OD ASTMD2513 PE3408 2. 3# .409"WT H. D. PIPE INSIDE R/W
(100#MFGMAOP)

4 1/2"OD ASTM D2513 PE2406 2. 17# .391"WT PLASTIC PIPE OUTSIDE R/W
(60# MFG MAOP)

BORED 48" MIN BELOW HWY SURFACE
48" MIN BELOW DRAINAGE DITCH

1600 # MFG MIN TEST PRESSURE
100#ONG. MINTEST PRESSURE 1. 15 MILES EAST AND 3.47
^2 N.ORMA^ w-p' MILES NORTH OF JUNCTION OF

GILCREASE EXPY AND US HWY 75

OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS COMPANY
TULSA DISTRIBUTION

PROPOSED 2" GAS PIPE LINE
CROSSING N. YALE AVE. AND 4" GAS
PIPE LINE CROSSING E. 66TH ST. N.

DESIGNED -

DRAWN K.E.R.

CHECKED J.N.
FILE

SURVEY

J.o,
.
0210522980010152

R/W -

DWQ. 298fr39-18CP

DATE 3-5-18

SCALE NONE

SHEET

OF 1 1



TULSA
COUNTY
Engineering
Division

BVIEMORANDUlVd

DATE: March 9, 2018

TO: Board of County Commissioners

FROM: Tom Rains, County Engineer

SUBJECT: Utility permit for Oklahoma Natural Gas Company

We present for your approval a utility permit for Oklahoma Natural Gas Company
to cross and parallel E 171st St approximately 1.01 mi E of US Hwy 75. Installation
will be by boring and paralleling on north side of road with a 4" line.

TR:bd
Attachments

Original:

xc:

Michael Willis, County Clerk, for the March 12, 2018 Agenda

Commissioner Ron Peters
Commissioner Karen Keith

Commissioner John M. Smaligo, Jr.
John Fothergill, Chief Deputy
Vicki Adams, Chief Deputy
Robbie Thompson, District Three
File



Tulsa County,

MAR 09 2018

Engineering Department*
TYPE OF INSTALLATION:

TULSA COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

UTILITY PERMIT

Natural Gas Pipeline

NO.

This authority executed in the original and three copies this_day of
By the Tulsa County Board of Commissioners, hereinafter called the "COUNTY", witnessed:

That the COUNTY does by these presents, grant to:

Applicant Oklahoma Natural Gas Company

, 20.

Mailing Address 5848 E. 15th St.

City_ Tulsa, 0k,

A permit to erect, construct and maintain a_ 4" natural gas pipeline
Zip 74112

along, upon or across the

hereinafter described County Highway (s) for the purpose of transporting, selling, and using that portion of said County Highway (s)
being shown on the attached drawing (s) and further described as follows:

To Cross & Parallel _ E. 171st St. o^^, ^^,.. 1. 01

miles E.

Cross or parallel

of the

County Highway name or number

US Hwy75 and further described as 1_'030 feet

approximately

N .E- S. W. Junction or other definite point

SW comer of Section 25

E.
of the

., Township_ 17N

N. E. S. W.

, Range, J-^-S1J 
Julsa County

The installation will be made in the following manner: Borine and Paralleling on North Side of Road
(boring, pushing, cut slab, overhead crossing and other description)

Size of Line: 4" Size of Casing: N/A

Exhibit A is a part of this permit.

This permit is granted subject to the following conditions, requirements and covenants, to-wit:
11 w.ork,.to brerjfomledon C.OUIltynght-of-way must. be under the direction of the Tuka county Engineer, who must be

n^eilt he^ewhentheworkls_to_begin\underno cir^mstances will any'work~be"done on'6Countynnght7f^
until approval of the Tulsa County Engineer has been obtained.

2, One copy of an approved permit must be kept at the work site for inspection by the Tulsa County Ei
SSSrAppllc ant. w!ll.berequired tohave an insPector or en8meer Present at alHime during con. tnSto insu^

is made in accordance with plans.

3.

6.

7.

;rhe. wlic mtmust-agreeto. hold_the COUWYJmrmless for any damage (s) or injury (ies) to any person(s) or,

(le?Jau8edby. OT resultlngdu:ectly or indirectlyfrom ^ construction, maintenance:operationor"repa'ir'ofth7facillitre7on".
^TOTvoZrithlclTLn8ht. of~way_andmust filrther agree to reimburse the COUNTY for any repair"of7ny7amage^

facilities caused by the construction and/or operation of the applicant's facility^

AlLworkon the. c?untynlg ht'd"way is.to be done in accorda"^ with the current Standard Specifications for Hie
constmSnloldahomastateHighway commis8ion'. and at the conclusion ofsuchwork7henght"of-7a7must'beZa'nS
ULanll efLin.apresentable condition' This wiu include rePlacmg any protective grass cover0 destroyed by^ench'mTo1;
T^? °^qui:pm:ent>.. and correctin8 any other damage that may have been caused, as directeTbyTeYoiWTT^he
apphlant-sha11 require the conti'actor or whoever installs the facilities to deposit with "the" COUNTY'a 'cashier's check"
clrtsd ^che?'. ^h10r tond which. is.toinsure the cost to. the COUNTYfo^restoring~the'areato'it7ong^l"state, Tn^t
r.estoI.ed1b.ytheJnstolle^Themmimum deposit orbond wm be based on_fifty cents peFlmeaTfoot"paru aUel^g"theuUgt
two^dollarlper lmealfoot. for. boring Td five dollars Per lineal foot for trenchmg-when'trenchmgTn^es^ys"WTl£
measure-mentto. (letermine the amount °fdeP°sit shall be measured along centeriine of trench for par'allelingroadw'av. md
S^tr mg,,lTlhmi?em^sured.c^^^^^
Se'rzK±^,oT^. "dditi°M'pm^fn^^^^

The applicant must furnish all flagmen. liehts. barricades, and warning siens deemed necessary bv the COUNT
the constmction maintenance, or repair of its facilities on the County riaht-of-wa^

when^tifiedto-doso_by the COUNTY'the appli^"t agrees to make all changes in the facilities on a County riBht-of-
way at the applicant's own expense, unless otherwise provided by law or order ofthe COUNTY.

S,ara^t°!euth! frnafficknes. of.thehighwayat a11 polenne cros""gs^hould comply with applicable safety codes. but
w^b^^21!ela t^mveT^Teo{69^^^^^^
ldlhe^wu. rteTtce^^stteke^lngoodrepM r^
area no more than 4 feet inside the right-of-way line, unless otherwise approved by "the COUNTY"

^uuhndfCTgJound. crossm8 °.ftheJight:of:way must be encased from "ght-of.way line to right-of-way line at a minimum^Sp^ZI^. 'rfue'=m:bTn=^^^^



^^S^^^^^^ SS;£ £t:a,. ̂ m»wd-»
SSd lm lmmunl°".6 mc^s-^enaturarg rouundTeZI: ThTô ^p?n^eidflS^ 2;m?^omma!' alld .the7ent
;me£cdyabovethe facllity' suchmark^^uy^6aSedctoc^^^^^ l£ntmcna?onmarkers at each "^°f-wTy
^^^^^=m~^°'^!^'^^^^^^
P.P. "< »^^^; :^°SM^Um md ^" ^ ^ "^.y ^ co^ , f «" ,""

-o,^^X°Smi^lS^ "...". ̂  -p-v ̂  *. .bo.e e^. ̂ ,H.
sa l psop^ms^^^ um - '"..>

^^^^^=^£^c^^'-^cSl A^
g^b61Tl,°LammTm of70ne"WJfw^h1 ^^^
ditches ant^^ below th6fl^ ̂  °f draxna^
!L--S==^^^^^^
a method that will not disturb the'through"S or IntTrfe^^tYZ wlm me unclerstanding that m»ntenance will be performed by

^,-^^^^?o^ bwS^r;s's^s. ^,s^dsm m'

from^eCOlJNT:Y"1fconsT£red^^
diTete^fAeboreex;ee^^^Gw^^^p^^^:^^^f^1^. T^n^a^^ S;rcn?;^lt he

specia[plan with specifications w^T^e'dev'elope^brSTwn'eT^h^Sce l?oT^lr^ ^erlSCMng^necessar^ a^^'^^^^^^^=^^s^^^^s
.
paLalleifacmtie smusibe installed no more than.4 feet inside the right-of-way line and buried a minimum .inches below the ditch flow line, The ditch must be Uc^dtoTdemTy^alSZa^^^^^^^^^^

91 ^eT^cantT.musLagrltoiefrain from dishlrbingtrees° shrubbery or any Part of the landscape without approval of the

?n°^Yn J^lSomes, ^ecessarLtodis turb_trees or, s^ubbery', TOl^nt'intention7"m^rb r^unl7Z iun Z
application, which will include size and kind of trees and shrubs, anddispositfon durmg'mstolTallo iT PIauuy tila[ca ln

10' SS ̂Ebnegipn:remitted within the hi8hway right-of-way except in unusual cases and ̂  with SPecial aPPr0^
". Si:S.X".TS.to COUNTY hll""°"for auy md . " d-8e lt- .he .^ ""..». m  8u«m

12' .APPllcTlassu''es_thatall, necessary permlts have been received from those governmental agencies from which approval is
re9T3i£d^yS, ?TS, or state law! mcluding section 404 ofthe~FederaTW"ater70 ^"^^^^^^^^^^

13. Contractor for this project B&H Construction, LLC
405. 288. 2412

This permit may be revoked for noncompliance.

Accepted this M~J^r} day of H^<Wj(r')

, address 301 James Dean Dr.
Norman, OK 7307T

, 20.it

Oklahoma Natural Gas Company
Owner ,of Utility

1.0^ ^f^^QO^
AuUiorizecTKepresentative'DfCompany'

Teena Birdsall, Contract Analyst
Title

Attest:

Aacon Votruba 918-831-8374
Contact Person & Phone #

Secretary

Accepted this- day of
, 20

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
TULSA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

Chairman

Attest:

County Clerk
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TULSA COUNTY

SW/4 OF SECTION 25
T17N, R12E

PROPOSED
CROSSING

R 12 E

>
N 17 ONG

PRCJPOSED
?SSING

LOCATION PLAT
SCALE: 1"=200'

E;W. SECTTON LINE

PROPOSED
PARALLELING

EXIST. 2" GAS PIPELINE

W. 172ND ST.

^"'l^^7'
(. >'\.. }> .<. hsv'^.^y

\^'

NW/4 OF SECTION 36
T17N, R12E

CROSSING
* 4 1/2"OD ASTM D2513 PE3408 2.3# -409"WT H. D. PIPE INSIDE R/W

(100#MFGMAOP)
4 1/2"OD ASTM D2513 PE2406 2. 17# .391"WT PLASTIC PIPE OUTSIDE R/W

(60# MFG MAOP)
BORED 48" MIN BELOW HWY SURFACE

48" MIN BELOW DRAINAGE DITCH
* 1600 # MFG MIN TEST PRESSURE

100 # ONG MIN TEST PRESSURE
30# NORMAL W. P.
60# MAX W. P.

PARALLELING

E. 171 ST ST. AND S, ELWOOD AVE.

1,030' OF 4. 1/2"QDASTM D2513 PE2406 2. 17# .391"WT PLASTIC PIPE
(60# MFG MAOP)

30" Ml N COVER
500 # MFG MIN TEST PRESSURE
100# ONG. MI,N, T,EST PRESSURE 1.99 MILES SOUTH AND 1. 01
l°t »NORMA^ w-p- MILES EAST OF JUNCTION OF

USHWY75ANDSTHWY67

OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS COMPANY
GLENPOOL DISTRIBUTION

PROPOSED 4" GAS PIPE LINE
CROSSING AND PARALLELING

E. 171ST ST.
DESIGNED -

DRAWN K.E.R.

CHECKED J. N.

FILE

SURVEY

'1. 0522980. 010151
R/W -

DWG. 2980.40. 18CP

DATE 3-7-18

SCALE NONE

SHEET

OF 1 1


	Utility Permit-ONG N Yale-Engineers-03-19-2018
	Utility Permit-ONG E 171st-Engineers-03-19-2018

